Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB:No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Edoardo Dimitri	Name: BARCLAYS SERVICES JERSEY LIMITED	
Edoardo Dimitri	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: La Motte Chambers	
Execution Date(s) 10/19/2009		
X Assignment Merger	St Helier	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jersey	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Channel Islands Zip: JE1 1BJ	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/715,093		
PCT/IB2008/002750		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_2	
Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10016		
Phone Number: 212-336-8000	Deposit Account Number _011785	
Fax Number:212-336-8001		
Email Address: ptodocket@arelaw.com	Authorized User Name Brett M. Pinkus	
9. Signature: Butt	November 10, 2009	
Signature	Date	
Brett M. Pinkus Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Sox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023524 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, Edoardo Dimitri, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled: SYNTHETIC CURRENCY for which I am a listed inventor for the application for United States Letters Patent identified below:

WHICH is identified by Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Docket No. BBPL-05875/0007;

WHICH has been designated U.S. Patent Application No. 11/715,093 filed March 7, 2007;

WHEREAS BARCLAYS SERVICES JERSEY LIMITED, whose mailing address is La Motte Chambers, St Helier, Jersey, JE1 1BJ, Channel Islands, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-identified provisional and non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country (including at least those applications filed in Australia, India, Japan and Singapore) and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME respecting this invention, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional continuing, and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, both United States and foreign, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, that claim priority to this invention or to the above-identified provisional or non-provisional applications in any manner, such applications specifically including, but not limited to, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all other provisional and non-provisional applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

·		
First Assignor: Edoardo Dîmitri	Edwardo Dinnitzi	Date: 19/10/2009
CACAN KELLY Printed Name of First Witness	Signature of First Witness	Date: 194042009
EMILY SHRIMPTON Printed Name of Second Witness	C Mi MANA Signature of Second Witness	Date: 19/10/7009
	additional inventors/assignors attached UYes ENo	

PATENT REEL: 023524 FRAME: 0386003